

ELIZABETH M. EATON CHARITABLE TRUST FUND GRANT APPLICATION

Administered by Manatee River Garden Club, Inc.

The mission of Manatee River Garden Club, Inc. is to promote and encourage a community of nature enthusiasts who share the love of gardening, horticulture, floral design, environmental concerns and other related endeavors.

The Manatee River Garden Club, Inc. receives money from the Elizabeth M. Eaton Charitable Trust Fund. The money is to be used "for community beautification projects in and around public areas in Manatee County, Florida". As an example, and not by way of limitation, such funds may be used for maintenance of plantings and beautification around libraries, parks, museums, art galleries, auditoriums, and similar places of public assemblage in the community.

THE DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF THIS APPLICATION IS APRIL 1st

Organization Requesting Grant:	
Organization Project Manager:	
Name:	Title:
Email:	
Organization Contact:	
Same as Project Manager? Yes	s If No, complete information below
Name:	Title:
Email:	Phone:
Organization Mailing Address:	
Name of Project:	
	Amount of Funds Requested:
Project Start Date:	Project Completion Date:
Date Funds Required:	If Applicable, 501c3#:
Project Description: Attach a detailed description of the proj Define specifically how the funds will be Include a project timeline, illustrations, If funds will be used for a 501c3 organized	e spent.
	proved for funding are required to provide proof of grant n in writing to Manatee River Garden Club, Inc. so that this

fund expenditures and project completion in writing to Manatee River Garden Club, Inc. so that this information can be provided in turn to the Eaton Fund Trustee. If application is approved, applicant will be notified in writing of the date by which this information will be required.

Responsible Party Signature

Date

<u>SUBMISSION:</u> Mail completed application with supporting documents to Manatee River Garden Club, Attn: Director of Grants & Scholarships, PO Box 14662, Bradenton, FL 34280-4662. Direct inquires to Director of Grants & Scholarships using the "contact us" page on our website: www.manateerivergardenclub.com

For MRGC Use Application Approved:

Date

1